South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 03, 2024, 09:04:09 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3968 (Rat #0741, Act #0633 of 1988) General Bill, By J.C. Johnson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-35-125 so as to provide that when a
vendor sells items to a purchaser, the cost of which or part of the cost of which will be paid by Medicare or Medicaid, the
vendor shall pay sales tax only on the net amount reimbursed by Medicare or Medicaid if the vendor by law is prohibited from
charging the purchaser the difference between the retail sales price and the amount reimbursed.

03/15/88
03/15/88
04/07/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/15/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
05/31/88
05/31/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/02/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2035

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2035
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2554
Read second time HJ-2961

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2964
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3004

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-22

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-4

Read second time SJ-4

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-4
Read third time and enrolled SJ-126

Ratified R 741

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/88

Act No. 633

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



