May 03, 2024, 09:04:09 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3968 (Rat #0741, Act #0633 of 1988) General Bill, By J.C. Johnson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-35-125 so as to provide that when a vendor sells items to a purchaser, the cost of which or part of the cost of which will be paid by Medicare or Medicaid, the vendor shall pay sales tax only on the net amount reimbursed by Medicare or Medicaid if the vendor by law is prohibited from charging the purchaser the difference between the retail sales price and the amount reimbursed.

03/15/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2035
03/15/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2035
04/07/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-2554
04/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-2961
04/14/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2964
04/15/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3004
04/19/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
04/19/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-22
05/31/88	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-4
05/31/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-4
05/31/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-4
06/01/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-126
06/02/88		Ratified R 741
06/07/88		Signed By Governor
06/07/88		Effective date 06/07/88
06/07/88		Act No. 633
06/21/88		Copies available